SEATTLE
zozzM% @BALL

SCHEDULE -
SEPTEMBER

Fri 2 atFresno State 10 AM
Fri 2 vs. San Francisco 5PM
Sat 3 vs. LouisianaTech 11AM
Fri 9  atBellarmine 9:30 AM
Fri 9 vs.IUPUI 1PM
Sat 10 vs.Portland State 9AM
Sat 17 atPortland 12PM
Sat 17 GRAND CANYON* 4PM
Thu 22 atUtahValley* 6PM
Sat 24 SAMHOUSTON* 12 PM
OCTOBER

Sat 8 UTAHVALLEY* 2PM
Thu 13 STEPHENF. AUSTIN* 6PM
Sat 15 UTARLINGTON* 2PM
Thu 20 atSouthern Utah* 5PM
Sat 22 atUtahTech* 12PM
Thu 27 atAbilene Christian* 4PM
Sat 29 atTarleton* 11AM
NOVEMBER

Thu 3 UTRGV* 6PM
Sat 5 NEW MEXICO STATE* 1PM
Thu 10 atGrand Canyon* 12PM
Sat 12 atCalifornia Baptist* 1PM
Thu 17 WACTournament TBA

BOLD CAPS
FOLLOW THE

@00

DHAWKS

@SEATTLEUVB

POTENTIAL STARTING LINEUP*

v

NO.  PLAYER HT YR K HT% A SA D BLK
6 Arianna Bilby 59  So. - - - - - -
8 Amaris Carter 58 S 88 198 3 3 66 1
11 EzgiOzkan 510 S 49 265 380 13 74 30
12 Marley Hardgrave 6-4  Fr - - - - - -
15 FErin Goya 55 So. 1 .500 6 13 8 1
17 Lauren McCabe 6-2 S 74 190 6 4 23 67
9 (L) KatlynSipes 52 S 1 -400 40 8 262

NEW YEAR, NEW U

Seattle U's 2022 roster features 13 new athletes, led by transfers Arianna Bilby and
Shanice Horn. Bilby joins after spending two years at Bellevue College, earning a
Second Team All-American and All-Tournament award as well as leading the NWAC
in points scored last season. Horn transfers from Butler where she tallied 307 kills,
102 digs and 59 blocks over two seasons.

SOPHOMORE SENSATION

Katlyn Sipes will look to build off an impressive freshman season, leading the team
in digs, marking the first freshman to do so since Tijana Milojevic in 2017. The native
of Montgomery, ill., recorded two single game performances of 26 digs, becoming
the first freshman since Milojevic to register 25+ in a match and finish the season
with multiple matches of 25+. Sipes' 26 dig performance against Chicago State
(11/6/21) was the second-most ever by a Redhawk in a three-set match: only Shelly
Anderson has had more, recording 32 in 2008 against SIUE.

MILESTONES TO WATCH

Seniors Lauren McCabe and Ezgi Ozkan will look to climb up the all-time leader-
boards this season. McCabe currently ranks fifth in solo blocks (25) and is 27 total
blocks away from cracking that top-10 list. Ozkan ranks fourth all-time in assists
(1,514) and has a chance to become the fourth Redhawk ever to register 2,000 total
career assists.

NEWS AND NOTES
«  Thisis Michelle Cole's third season at Seattle U and fifth overall as a head
coach.

«  The 2022-23 academic year marks the 24th season of SU volleyball since the
program was reinstated in 1999. This will be their 15th season as a NCAA Divi-
sion | member and 11th as part of the WAC.

«  SUadded two new assistant coaches in the offseason with Greg Shell and
Mariko Downey joining the program. Shell spent 18 years as an assistant at
Central Connecticut State, while Downey comes from UW where they made
one sweet sixteen appearance.

COME SUPPORT

Season ticket packages for the upcoming season are on sale now. Season ticket ben-

efits include up to a 40% discount off single game prices, priority access to NCAA
Tournament tickets and special offers only available to season ticket holders. Single
game tickets will be available starting Aug. 29. For more ticketing information go to
Goseattleu.com/tix or call 206.398.4678.

594

SEASON SNAPSHOT ————————,
Seattle URecord................ccoooovvvvciiic) 0-0 (0-0)
Lastwin.............. ..3-1at Lamar, 10/23/21
Lastloss................. 0-3 at Chicago State, 11/6/21
athome 0-0
on road 0-0
at neutral site 0-0
Last five matches 0-0
WAC STANDINGS =
TEAM C(ONF  OVERALL  Poll*
New Mexico State (6) -- - 135
Utah Valley (5) - - 129
Grand Canyon (1) - - 127
Sam Houston (1) - - 99
Stephen k. Austin -~ -- - 95
(alifornia Baptist - - 920
UTRGV - - 86
UT Arlington - - 54
Tarleton - - 50
UtahTech - - 50
Abilene Christian - - 37
Southern Utah - - 32
Seattle U - - 17

*Fall 2022 WAC Preseason Poll

UPCOMING MILESTONES —
Left to go

Lauren McCabe

30 solo blocks (4th all-time)..........cc....... 5

202 total blocks (10th all-time)........... 27
Ezgi Ozkan

2000 assists (CAreer).......o..vvveveeereneee 486

150 total blacks (career)........coo.eevvenn 42
Amaris Carter

400 Kills (CAreer).....e.vvereeeeerererreserrennae 91
Katlyn Sipes

441 digs (10th all-time) ...........eeeeeee. 179
Kylie Waters

300 digs (CArEEr) voveuueueveersereeresnereenns 81

VB MEDIA CONTACT: Josh Case
0: (206) 296-2360 « E: jcase@seattleu.edu
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2022 SEATTLE U ROSTER

HEAD VOLLEYBALL COACH =
NO  PLAYER POS HGT YR HOMETOWN/PREV. SCHOOL
/ré 2 CEifTeksoy S 6-1 Fr. Istanbul, Turkey/Besiktas
/ 3 Kylie Waters DS/L 53 Ir. Litchfield Park, Ariz./Millennium HS
4 Erin Fagan OH 5-10 Fr. Austin, Tex./Westwood HS
THIRD SEASON AT SEATTLE U 5 Catherine Conlisk MB 6-1 Fr. Ladera Ranch, Calif./San Juan Hills HS
FIFTH SEASON OVERALL 6 Arianna Bilby RS 5-9 So. Arlington, Wash./Arlington HS/Bellevue College
|NiTL‘;/?:AMPﬁTE‘ @"T'E)l(*:sl%&tf-ﬁgi 7 Sydney Wilkes OH 51 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev./Nevada State HS
2001 8 Amaris Carter OH 5-8 Sr. Dallas, Tex./Richardson HS
9 Katlyn Sipes DS/L 5-2 So. Montgomery, ll./St. Francis College Prep HS
10 Chloe Lee DS/L 5-4 Fr. Irvine, Calif./Arnold 0. Beckman HS
COACH NOTES: n Ezgi Ozkan S 5-10 Sr. Istanbul, Turkey/Kadikoy Anatolian Lisesi
. . 12 Marley Hardgrave MB 6-4 Fr. Bend, Ore./Bend HS
» Native of Temecula, Cali. 13 Elie Gordon RS 510 R Los Angeles, Calf,/Louisvlle HS
« Announced as Seattle U head coach on Feb. 6, 2020. 14 Merima Smajlovic OH 5-11 Fr. Istanbul, Turkey/Fenerbahce Terrazzo
. Wasafour_yearstarteratTexas A&M’ helpmg the Agg|es 15 Erin Goya DS/L 5-5 So. H0n0|u|u, HaWa||/M|d'Pa(|ﬁc HS
NCAA Elite Eiah in 1999 and 2001 16 Yasemin Elmas MB 6-3 Fr. Istanbul, Turkey/TED Istanbul College
to ite Eight appearances in an : 17 Lauren McCabe MB 6-2 Sr. Wilsonville, Ore./Jesuit Portland HS
« Previous head coaching experience was at Occidental 19 Selinlsik OH 6-1 So. Izmir, Turkey/Ugur College/North Alabama
College where she served for two seasons. 21 Annika Kinerk OH 6-1 Fr. Seattle, Wash./Bishop Blanchet HS
.g o . . . . 22 Shanice Horn OH 6-1 Sr. Blue Springs, Mo./Aiken HS/Texas A&M Corpus Christi/Butler
« Previous Division | coaching experience includes assistant
positions at Texas A&M-Corpus Christi, South Dakota and HOWTO SAYIT v
The Citadel. ELIF TEKSOY ah-leaf TECH-soy ~ MERIMA SMAJLOVIC MERIi-ma SMY-lo-vich
ARIANNA BILBY BILL-be  YASEMINE ELMAS yas-MEAN el-MAS
COACHING RECORD: AMARIS CARTER ah-MARE-is  SELIN ISIK E-shik
2006-07  Occidental (DUI) ..oooovocoee KATLYN SIPES KAIT-linn - ANNIKA KINERK Ann-ika KIN-erk
2007-08  Occidental (DIII) . EZGI 0ZKAN ezz-GEY (like key) ohs-KAHN ~ SHANICE HORN Sha-niece
2020-21  Seattle U.....oooooceooececccn
2021-22  Seattle U 4-21 | TEAM MATCH-BY-MATCH -
TOTAI' """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 1 6-60 Attack Set Serve Recept B
Date! Opponent: SP| K = TA PCT| A TA PCT| SA SE TA PCT| RE TA PCT| DIG|BS BA BETOTAL|BHE POINTS SCORE
08/27/2021 ; at Idaho St. 5 42 34 155 .052 36 163 .221 8 8 94: .915 9 99 .909 60| 5 12: 0. 11.0 0 61.0; 2-3
COACHING STAFF 08/28/2021 | vs UC Irvine 3| 30 18 84 .143| 27 102i .265| 3 8 53 .849| 5. 65 .923| 35| 0 2{ 0 10| O 340 03
v 08/28/2021 | vs UTEP 3 23 17 92 .065 22 96 .229 0 7 45 .844 7 66 .894 19( 0 4.0 2.0 0 25.0. 0-3
ASSiStant(Oa(h ............................................... Gregshe”(FirStSeaSOn) 09/01/2021 | at Montana 5 60 27 154 214 55 168 .327 8 12 102 .882 3 99: .970 56| 0 6. 2 3.0 2 71.0; 2-3
09/03/2021 : vs Air Force 3 37 12 86 .291 34 96 .354 8 3 76 .961 9 57 .842 41| 2 6. 0 5.0 2 50.0; 3-0
Alma Mater Central Connecticut State || 09/03/2021 at Gonzaga 3| 32 15 84 202| 31, 91 .341| o 9 54 .833| 10 66 .848| 24| 2. 6 0 50| 3 370 03
Assistant Coach....cccvce Mariko Downey (First Season) | ootojanautve i s biegens 3|36 i g e |12t 108 iazd |10 v 74114672 s o {smrad 13 0B ok i |00 a3
AlmaMater californial_utheran 09/10/2021 ; at New Mexico 4 47 30: 169 .101 42 162 .259 4 7 85:.918 4 89 .955 73| 3. 14: 0. 10.0 0 61.0; 1-3
09/11/2021 ; vs Southeastern La.; 4 56 21: 149 .235 52 152 .342 3 6 90 .933 4 79 .949 72| 1 24 1. 13.0 4 72.0; 3-1
SUPPORT STAFF 09/18/2021 at EasternWash. 5| 61 24 159 233| 53 179 296| 5 8 99 .919| 4 96 958 65| 1. 4 1 30| 0 690 23
v 09/23/2021 ; Chicago St. 3 35! 19: 126 .127 32 121 .264 2 6 68 .912 5 72 931 50| 1: 18: 0. 10.0 1 47.0. 0-3
VB Sport Adin ficGuera |oonon ottentercst 3| 3 1o Ml o sl 0ozl o @ ) ez f0 a0l e o)
Athletic Trainer Kristin Mikolajewski | |10/07/2021 utah valiey 5| 57 24 147 224| 48 151 318) 8 7 94 926/ 7 98 929 42/ 2 4 0 40| 1 690 23
Strength & Conditioning Claife Sporer || 1anaozs at cafomio Bapist 3| 33 15, 100 130| 31 103 301 2 1 54 e0| 4 & | B 1 8 1 50 1 400 o3
Communictions JoshCase || 10nceoat caoms st | 3| f0| 13 o 1| 7| o ) el 7| ol & mism| w763 sl 2 sel o3
Marketing Alex Rider ||10/23/2021 at Lamar University: 4| 57 17 131 .305| 47 124 379| 9 11 94 .883| 5 77 935| 66| 4 14 1 110 3 770 31
KadenicSuppo WheTiones || SRR e 3 B2 A B e o g m) o s s s an o
11/06/2021 ; at Chicago St. 3 42 23 144 132 41 140 .293 1 5 70 .929 6 77 .922 72| 0 22: 1. 11.0 1 54.0; 0-3
11/11/2021 ; at Dixie St. 5 55 24: 144 215 51; 145 .352 6 2. 105 .981 6 96 .938 58| 3: 10: 0 8.0 3 69.0. 2-3
ROSTER BREAKDOWN 11/13/2021  at Utah Valley 3| 29 18 94 17| 28 98 286] 2 3 50 940| 7 68 .897| 30| 0 8 1 40| 1 350 03
v Totals 89| 995 509 2955..164| 898 3027 .297| 981651822 .909|144 1882 .923|1165|48 248 20 172.0| 27 1265.0
Returners/Newcomers 6/13 [ 89|1192 467 3030 .239|1063 3027 .351|144 186 2069 .910| 98 1656 .941|1224 (41 329 27 205.5| 25 1541.5
. Team Averages
TUTKEY «.vvovvevsserereenssssnnnens YR V1740) 1T SO 1 sots Played . Kis :::i::: SE,\,ic; aces . oiss pBeI::I;i ppe.:i,s,;i T ha"d'i".?:r's";: Receptio,.p:,r,::
(111 V71T O 3 Hawaii 1 89 1118 10.09 1.10 13.09 1.93 14.21 030 1.62
(0110167 PO 2 llNOIS eoveeeeeersseererrinnnees 1 MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS <
TOXAS covvrrreermreresmrnesesnnneens 2 MISSOU vovvvrereeersrreeeseneeessaes 1
) DOUBLE-DOUBLES TOTAL CURRENT STREAK LONGSTREAK 20+ ASSISTS TOTAL CURRENT STREAK LONG STREAK
Washington........cooeeeeeeecceee 2 Nevada....eereveerreeeeennnnnnns T | Ezgi Ozkan - B, - Ezgi Ozkan . - .
Amaris Carter - - -
QUICK FACTS - DOUBLE-DIGIT DIGS TOTAL CURRENTSTREAK  LONG STREAK
Location: Seattle Wash DOUBLE-DIGIT KILLS TOTAL CURRENTSTREAK  LoNGSTREAK  Katlyn Sipes - - -
Founded: ' 1891 Amaris Carter = = - Ezgi Ozkan - - -
Enrollment: 4,674 K){l ie Waters = = =
Nickname: Redhawks Erin G.oya ) ) )
Affliation: NCAA Division b L - - -
Conference: Western Athletic (WAC)
Colors: Red, Black & White
Mascot: Rudy the Redhawk
Home Court (Capacity): ......cccceuvemmeeeereennnnnnne Redhawk Center (999)
President: Eduardo Penalver,, JD
Director of Athletics: Shaney Fink
Athletic Website: GoSeattleU.com
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INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS DIVISION | ERA

TEAM MATCH RECORDS*

v
KILLS Kerry Lane vs. Grand Canyon (10/14/13) ....oceeeeeeeeeeeenmennnnnns 60
1. Kaytlyn Dill at Utah State (9/20/12) Shae Harris vs. [daho (9/2/16) ..........vveeeervveeeevrrsssnnsrreennens 60 KILLS
2. Matea Mamicvs. Idaho (9/2/16).......... . 7. Jamie Mellies at Gonzaga (9/18/10) .......c..ccueeceeeeverevennnnee 58
Katarina Marinkovic at Chicago State (10/27/16).... .30 8. Jamie Mellies vs. CSU Northridge (9/10/10) ccooevvvvevvvvvvrne 57 TOTAL 77 atUtahValley (10/21/17)
3. Amaris Carter vs. Eastern Washington (9/18/21) .29 Kerry Lane at Grand Canyon (11/13/14) ......cvveeverrrnnnnnnnes 57 3 SETS 50(2x) last: vs Seton Hall (9/16/16)
4, E?I)S’::%nRII)(IIIllaVrZSB\ITSIEOSrttT;ﬁ ((19(/91/12/11/21)0) g 10. 4times (last: Kerry Lane at UMKG; 9/24/15) ..ouuvvverrrveeenne 56 4SETS 68 vsGrand Canyon (10/14/13)
6.  Cristin Richards vs. Gonzaga (9/14/11): ..... ) ACES 5 SETS 77 atUtahValley (10/21/17)
Katarina Marinkovic vs. UTRGV (10/26/16) .26 1. Kaytlyn Dill vs NM State (9/13/12)
8. (ristin Richards at Idaho State (10/31/08) . Jelena Vujcin at UTRGV (10/15/15)
Martina Samadan at UMKC (11/19/15) 3. 5times (last: Michelle Taynton vs CSU Bakersfield; 1/17/18) 6 ATERE A N HES D)
ATTACK ATTEMPTS DIGS HITTING % 461 vs. UTRGV (11/14/15)
1. Kaytlyn Dill at Utah State (9/20/12) Shelly Anderson vs. North Dakota (10/11/08).........cccccceec. 34
2. Kaytlyn Dill vs. North Dakota (11/14/08) .. .70 2. Shelly Anderson vs. North Dakota (11/14/08)............c..c..... 33 ASSISTS
Matea Mamic vs. Idaho (9/2/16)....... .70 Tijana Milojevic at Chicago State (10/14/17) ..cuuuuvurcceeee. 33
4. Kaytlyn Dill vs. UTSA (9/27/12).......... .69 4. Shelly Anderson vs. SIUE (11/15/08) ..ccouuruerereeeeevmmsnnnnenes 32 TOTAL 75  atUtah Valley (10/21/17)
Kaytlyn Dill vs. Boise State (9/11/12) ...69 5. Iris Ivanis vs. ldaho (9/2/16) 31 3 SET 470%)  last: at Chi 10/19/1
Katarina Marinkovic at UMKC (10/29/76) - Tijana Milojevic at Chicago State (11/9/17) . 3 . gETg @ aStG'at (d o State (10/19/13)
7. ristin Richards vs. Portland (9/21/10)...... 67 7. Shelly Anderson vs. Seattle Pacific (11/12/08).. 30 67 vs. Grand Canyon (10/14/13)
8. (ristin Richards at Idaho State (10/31/08)..... ...66 Lani Beadle vs. [daho (10/5/12) ......cccuueeumecccerrvneennnncccenns 30 5 SETS 75  atUtahValley (10/21/17)
9. (ristin Richards vs. Eastern Washington (8/28/10).. .65 Tijana Milojevic at Utah Valley (10/21/17) ccooovevvvssvevereccecee. 30
10. Katarina Marinkovic at Chicago State (10/27/16) ............... 64 10. Lani Beadle vs. UT-Arlington (11/8/12) .......ceeeeveeeeeemmnnnannnns 29
Tijana Milojevic vs. Idaho State (9/14/18) ... 2 ACES 14 atUTRGV (10/15/15)
HITTING PERCENTAGE (min. 20 attempts)
1. M%rtma Samadan at Montana (9/18/14)........ .645 (22-2-31) BLOCK ASSISTS ; DIGS
2. Sofia Sanchez vs Eastern Wash. (9/10/19) ...... .619 (13-0-21) 1. Jordan Keller vs. CSU Bakersfield (11/19/10) ...vvverrrreveenne 15
3. (ristin Richards vs. Idaho State (10/9/10)...... 615 (17-1-26) 2. Kory White vs. UTRGV (10/20/T6)............ IIEL e
4. Martina Samadan vs. Idaho (10/11/13).......... .600 (12-0-20) 3. Jordan Keller at CSU Bakersfield (11/5/10).. 3 SETS 73 vs. SIU Edwardsville (11/15/08)
Rk el —
. Kaytlyn Dill vs. Concordia [Ore.] (10/10/08)...... . Janet Beckerman vs. akersfield (11/19/10)..........unn...
7. Martina Samadan vs. Grand Canyon (10/14/13) 586 (19-2-29) Kory White vs. Idaho (9/2/16) 10 5SETS 94 vs. North Dakota (11/14/08)
Martina Samadan vs. Portland (11/27/15)...... .586 (19-2-29) 7. 14times (last: Lauren McCabe vs. Gonzaga; 9/13/19)....9
9. Martlrsla Samadan vs. UCRiverside (8/31/13) . .583 (15-1-24) TOTAL BLOCKS BLOCK SOLO 6 atFIU(9/18/15)
10. Maja Stojanovic at Utah Valley (10/21/17) .......571 (14-2-21)
1. Jordan Keller vs, CSU Bakerfield (11/19/10)............ 15 BLOCKASSIST 36 vs. CSU Bakersfield (11/19/10)
ASSISTS 2. KoryWhite vs. UTRGY (10/20/16) cevvvsvveververerrserrssrrne 13 BLOCKS 19.0  vs.(SU Bakersfield (11/19/10)
1. Shae Harris vs. Bowling Green (9/9/17) 3. Martina Samadan vs. Chicago State (10/22/15) ..cccoevvceeeec. 12
Shae Harris at Utah Valley (10/21/17)... 4. Jordan Keller at CSU Bakerfield (11/5/10).......ccevvsessrsrrrreree N
3. Jacquie Brice vs. Boise State (9/11/12) . Maja Stojanovic at Grand Canyon (9/30/17) .....ceeeeeeereerennnns "
4. Jacquie Brice at Utah State (9/20/12) 6. 11times (last: Julia Quieroz vs Idaho State; 9/14/18)......... 10
Bold text indicates current player
CAREER RECORDS# =
KILLS 3. lIrislvanis (2013-16) 100 5. Jamie Mellies (2007-10) 264
1. Cristin Richards (2008-11) .....ccceevevevvveeeeeeessemmsesssnnnnnns 1,458 4. Jamie Mellies (2007-10) 95 6. JanetBeckerman (2007-10)........ccsssssssssssssssrsrrrrrrrrrn. 255
2. KaytlynDill (2008-12) 1,199 5. Matea Mamic (2013-16) 95 7. Libby Graff (2005-08) 247
3. Matea Mamic (2013-16) 1,012 6. Cristin Richards (2008-11) 91 8. (ristin Richards (2008-11) 219
4, Martina Samadan (2013-15) ..ccurerrrverrreeereeersesesnenne 862 7. Rachel Stark (2017-19) 72 9. Julia Queiroz (2018-21) 214
5. Sarah Jaeckel (2010-13) 845 8. Martina Samadan (2013-15)...cvrveermrreeermmnsesesssnseseenes 67 10.  Stephanie Stoll (2013-14) 202
6. Libby Graff (2005-08) 775 Jelena Vujcin (2014-15) 67
7. Rachel Stark (2017-19.) 10.  Kerry Lane (2013-16) 65 #records since 2008
8. Katarina Marinkovic (2016-17) Katarina Marinkovic (2016-17) ..cc.ccccoeueemmmmnrereeeeeennnnnnne 65
9. lIrislvanis (2013-16)
10.  Maja Stojanovic (2015-18) ....cceuueummmeeereeeveemmmsnsseeeenees 630 DIGS
1. Tijana Milojevic (2017-20) ....ovvvvvveeeevereeevseeseessssssnnennes 1,681
ASSISTS 2. Emily Deleisseques (2007-10).......cccceeeueummmnsssscssnne 1,337
1. Jamie Mellies (2007-10) 4137 3. lrisvanis (2013-16) 1,174
2. KerryLane (2013-16) 3,653 4. LaniBeadle (2010-13) 1,095
3. Shae Harris (2015-18) 2,739 5. Jamie Mellies (2007-10) 946
4. Jacquie Brice (2011-12) 1,204 6. Shae Harris (2015-18) 662
5. Ezgi0zkan (2019-pres.) ....cceeeeeecrccscenssususnsne 1,134 7. KerryLane (2013-16) 587
6.  Megan Augustavo (2008-11) 8. Matea Mamic (2013-16) 568
7. Tijana Milojevic (2017-20) 9. Rachel Stark (2017-19) 543
8.  Kailee Kurokawa (2019-21)...c.ccccccrvveeemmmecccrreneennnnne 10.  McKenzie Daniels (2012-13)......cccuummrrreeeeemmmsmnnereenes M
9. LaniBeadle (2010-13)
10.  Iris Ivanis (2013-16) TOTAL BLOCKS
1. Maja Stojanovic (2015-18) ..uuvveerererveesnrrrsessensesessnnnes 389
ACES 2 Jordan Keller (2008-11) 382
1. Kaytlyn Dill (2008-12) 18 3. Martina Samadan (2013-15) 324
2. Tijana Milojevic (2017-20) .....ceeuumrrrervvvveessnsennesssseesssnne 105 4. Allison Farley (2010-13) 302
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COMBINED STATS

v
Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
4-21 1-13 0-6 1-11 3-4
Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking
##|Player SP K K/Si E TA PCT A.  A/S| SAI SEi SA/S| RE| DIG: DIG/S| BS! BA! TOT/S:BLK/S: BE|BHE PTS
2 | Eason, Lilly 15 0! 0.00i 0 31 .000 5/ 033 3i 2:020| 0 3i 020 0i 0O 0 of 2 3.0
3 | waters, Kylie 69 1 001: 2 6:-167| 26! 038 13i 15:0.19| 12| 165: 2.39| 0 0 ol 1 14.0
4 | Goins, Darian 79| 15 019: 2 40: .325| 386: 4.89| 13: 26:0.16| 0| 134i 1.70| 0! 1 1i 1| 5 285
5 [ Kurokawa, Kailee 40 0: 0.00: O: 5i .000 14: 0.35 5: 8:i0.13 8 64: 160 0: O OF of o 5.0
6 | Hayward, Sam 42| 67! 1.60i 50i 264} .064 7¢ 017 5¢ 9:i012| 19| 62i 1.48| 4! 15: 19 1| o 83.5
8| Carter, Amaris 29 88i 3.03i 37i 257 .198 i 010 3i 13i010| 8| 66: 228| 3 8 11} 2| o 98.0
9| Sipes, Katlyn 84 1i 001 5i{ 10i-400| 40i 048| 8! 35i0.10| 19| 262¢ 3.12| 0! o0 0 ol o 9.0
10 | Bertotti Metoyer, Sophia | 11 8i 0.73i 5i 24i 125 1: 0.09 1i 4:0.09 0 1i 0.09| 1i 6: 7 0| 0 13.0
11| Ozkan, Ezgi 80| 49i 061 13! 136i .265| 380! 4.75| 13} 15i0.16| ©0| 74! 0.93| 1i 29! 30! 3| 15 77.5
12| Sanchez, Sofia 59| 126f 2.14i 95! 419! .074| 10i 0.17| 7! 11fo0.12| 30| 92i 1.56| 2i 16! 18! 4| o 143.0
13| Bartley, Sierra 89| 233} 262! 78! 650i .238 4% 0.04 i 4i010 o 47} 053] 3! 43i 46} 0| 1| 2665
14 | Queiroz, Julia 72| 139i 1.93i 80! 341! .173 8! 011 of o0io000| of 37¢ o051|14i 44! 58! 2| 2| 175.0
15| Goya, Erin 54 1i 002 o0f 2! .500 6! 0.11| 13i 16i 0.24| 11| 89 1.65| 1i o0 1i o| o 15.0
16 | MacDonald, Azzia 21 6! 029! 4i 20i .100 0i 0.00[ o0f 0000 1 3i 014 2¢ 16! 181 1l o 16.0
17| McCabe, Lauren 88| 74! 0.84% 34} 211} .190 6: 0.07| 4 6i005| o] 230 026|13 54} 67! 6| 1| 118.0
18| Kerschenbaum, Eve 74| 187! 2.53i 104i 567} .146 20 003| 1f 1i001| 14| 43} 058| 4i 16 20 0. o| o] 200.0
SEATTLE U 89| 995:11.18:509:2955:.164| 898:10.09| 98:165:1.10 (144 |1165:13.09 (48:248: 172 1.93:20( 27 1,265.0
Opponents 891192 :13.39 467 i 3030 : .239 (1063 : 11.94 | 144 : 186 i 1.62 | 98 (1224 13.75|41:329:205.5: 2.31: 27| 25|1,541.5
Team statistics Team Results
SuU OPP| Date Opponent Score Score-by-set| Att.

ATTACK 08/27/2021 at Idaho St. L 2-3 18-25,25-22,17-25,25-21,8-15 350

Kills 995 1192 08/28/2021 vs UC Irvine L 0-3 15-25,21-25,15-25 40

Errors 509 467 08/28/2021 vs UTEP L 0-3 13-25,18-25,13-25 35

Total Attacks 2955 3030 09/01/2021 at Montana L 2-3 23-25,25-22,27-25,17-25,10-15 343

Attack Pct .164 239 09/03/2021 vs Air Force W 3-0 25-18,25-21,28-26 51

Kills/Set 11.2 134 09/03/2021 at Gonzaga L 0-3 13-25,19-25,21-25 743
SET 09/04/2021 vs Oklahoma L 0-3 20-25,17-25,17-25 78

Assists 898 1063 09/10/2021 vs UC San Diego W 3-0 25-21,25-19,25-18 50

Attempts 3027 3027 09/10/2021 at New Mexico L 1-3 14-25,21-25,25-22,23-25 458

Assist Pct 297 351 09/11/2021 vs Southeastern La. W 3-1 16-25,26-24,25-19,25-17 50

Assists/Set 10.1 119 09/18/2021 at Eastern Wash. L 2-3 25-22,18-25,25-18,20-25,11-15 178
SERVE *109/23/2021 Chicago St. L 0-3 26-28,23-25,18-25 228

Aces 98 144 *109/30/2021 at New Mexico St. L 0-3 22-25,18-25,20-25 817

Errors 165 186 *[10/02/2021 at Grand Canyon L 0-3 21-25,25-27,20-25 401

Attempts 1822 2069 *110/07/2021 Utah Valley L 2-3 13-25,25-20,25-21,22-25,8-15 192

Serve Pct 909 910 *110/09/2021 Dixie St. L 0-3 20-25,21-25,21-25 101

Aces/Set 1.1 1.6 *110/14/2021 at California Baptist L 0-3 20-25,11-25,22-25 359
SERVE RECEPTIONS *110/16/2021 California Baptist L 0-3 27-29,21-25,19-25 75

Errors 144 98 *110/22/2021 vs UTRGV L 1-3 26-28,25-13,18-25,20-25 79

Errors/Set 1.6 11 *[10/23/2021 at Lamar University w 3-1 20-25,25-17,25-21,25-19 162

Attempts 1882 1656 *110/28/2021 Grand Canyon L 0-3 17-25,15-25,15-25 55

Reception Pct 923 999 *110/30/2021 New Mexico St. L 0-3 18-25,20-25,23-25 182
DEFENSE *111/06/2021 at Chicago St. L 0-3 15-25,28-30,25-27 147

Digs 1165 1224 *111/11/2021 at Dixie St. L 2-3 25-19,25-27,25-23,22-25,8-15 405

Digs/Set 13.1 13.8 *111/13/2021 at Utah Valley L 0-3 17-25,11-25,21-25 614
BLOCKING

Block solo 48 41

Block Assist 248 329

Total Blocks 172 205.5

Blocks/Set 1.9 2.3

Block Errors 20 27

Ball handling errors 27 25
ATTENDANCE

Total 833 4977

Dates/Avg Per Date 6/139 12/415

Neutral Site #/Avg 7/55 -

Current win streak 0

Home win streak 0
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INDIVIDUAL GAME-BY-GAME STATS

#2 EASON, Lilly

Attack

Set

Serve

Recept

Blocking

Team

Date Opponent SP

TA

PCT

SASE TA PCTRETA

PCT

DIG|BS

A BE TOTAL

BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE

at Idaho St.

vs UTEP

vs Air Force
Utah Valley

vs UTRGV

at Lamar University |
Grand Canyon
New Mexico St.
at Chicago St.
at Dixie St.

at Utah Valley

08/27/2021
08/28/2021
09/03/2021
10/07/2021
10/22/2021
10/23/2021
10/28/2021
10/30/2021
11/06/2021
11/11/2021
11/13/2021

P b B b e e e e e e

.000
.000

:.000

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

-.000
- .000
-.000
125
- .000
- .000
- .000
- .000
- .000
- .000
231

0

0

1 1.000

.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
-1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
:1.000

750

BUE MR R W W

0

0

.000
.000
.000
1.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

[

[=]

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0

0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

052
.065
291
224
167
305
010
217
132
215
117

2-3
0-3
3-0
2-3
1-3
31
0-3
0-3
0-3
2-3
0-3

Totals

-
(7

Clocoococoococooooo|x

NwooooooNOOO| D

29

172

Worooo oo+ o

N ~oooooo oo

(4]

- .920

Cloocoocococooooo

0
0
1
0
0;
0
0
0
0
0
1

-1.000

wWoooooo+oo

Cloocooco oo ooo

N+ o oo oo oHEoo

3.0

#3 WATERS, Kylie

Serve

Recept

Blocking

Team

Date Opponent SP

PCT

SA SE TA

PCT

TA PCT|

DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL{BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE

09/01/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021
09/04/2021 |
09/10/2021
09/10/2021
09/11/2021
09/18/2021
09/23/2021
09/30/2021
10/02/2021 |
10/07/2021
10/09/2021
10/14/2021 !
10/16/2021 |
10/22/2021
10/23/2021 -
10/28/2021 .
10/30/2021
11/06/2021
11/11/2021 .
11/13/2021

at Montana

vs Air Force

at Gonzaga

vs Oklahoma

vs UC San Diego
at New Mexico
vs Southeastern La.
at Eastern Wash.
Chicago St.

at New Mexico St.
at Grand Canyon
Utah Valley

Dixie St. ;
at California Baptist§
California Baptist i
vs UTRGV

at Lamar University
Grand Canyon :
New Mexico St.
at Chicago St.
at Dixie St.

at Utah Valley

(WU WA | It Nt - W WY S I

3

[ R VS R PV S S FY R PR T |

- .333
- .000
11.000
. .000
.000
286
400
400
.250
333
.000
.200
©.000
125
. .000
182
. .000
250
- .400
- .000
.000
. .000

=

o o000 0O MNO-HONKO-HOOORKKOO

0

—

0!

OO H MO OO0O0OFOREFEOFRMRF O

17
1
4.

12]

17

15:

11,

18

13-

13
8

17
8

11!
8

17

12

10/

14
8

1

941
11.000
750
833
941
1.000
.909
.889
1.000
923
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
875
941
833
.900
929
11.000
1.1.000
11.000

=

COoOHNHOOOOKRKOKEDOROHO -

i

27
1
1

12
5

16
8

15

14

17

963
.000
1.000
917
1.000
938
1.000
1.000
929
1.000
6 .833
19 .947
7 1.000
4 -1.000
9 1.000
12 1.000
10 .900
12 .833
14 929
7 1.000
2 .1.000
4. 750

15

- oW o

[=]

214
-.201
| .202
132
- .188
- 101
235
| .233
127
L 125
| 139
224
©.080
| 150
191
167
£ .305
| .010
217
| a7
L .215
| 117

2-3
3-0
0-3
0-3
3-0
1-3
31
23
0-3
0-3
0-3
2-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
1-3
31
0-3
0-3
0-3
2-3
0-3

Hooooooooooooooo oo +-Hoooolx

(=]

Totals

MoocococoHOoOoOoDoOOoOHEOoDOoOOoOHOoOOoOFOoOo

2

DO OO WO RO EOWO MMM -ORD

- .194

13 15 236

936

12 222

946

Coocooocooc o000 o0 o000 oo o0 oo0o

[ = = e e R e R o Y e Y e Y s s o T s TR s TR [ o s [ s T s s s o R

Cloco oo DD OO OoCD O OoOODOoODOoOOoODOoDDODOoDOo OoOO

14.0

#4 GOINS, Darian

Attack

Set

Serve

Recept

Blocking

Team

Date Opponent:

m
>

PCT|

A

TA

SA SE

TA

PCT

RETA

PCT

DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE

at Idaho St.

vs UC Irvine

vs UTEP

at Montana

vs Air Force

at Gonzaga

vs Oklahoma

vs UC San Diego
at New Mexico
vs Southeastern La. -
at Eastern Wash.
Chicago St.

at New Mexico St.

at Grand Canyon

at California Baptist :
California Baptist '
vs UTRGV

at Lamar University |
Grand Canyon :
New Mexico St.
at Chicago St.
at Dixie St.

at Utah Valley

08/27/2021
08/28/2021 |
08/28/2021
09/01/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021 !
09/04/2021°
09/10/2021 :
09/10/2021 |
09/11/2021:
09/18/2021 |
09/23/2021
09/30/2021 :
10/02/2021
10/14/2021 -
10/16/2021 |
10/22/2021
10/23/2021 |
10/28/2021
10/30/2021 -
11/06/2021
11/11/2021
11/13/2021 |

—

CSHE P ORFRPNOOFEFEBBRR=-WONDODOENBRO®

: -.250

11.000

.250
.000

.000
.000
.000
.000

.000
.667
714
.500
.250
.000
.000
.000
.000
.500
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

27
9
7

27

20

12!

1

12

20

24

47

12

15,

191

10

19/

19

22!

11

10!
4

20
9

112
215
29
62
39
38
38
34
77
68

137
39
45
43
30
57
55
46
42
31
19
51
30

241
429
241
.435
513
.316
.289
.353
.260
.353
343
.308
333
.442
333
333
.345
478
262
323
211
392
.300

=

11
8
7

15

11

11

10

13

14

(=]

1.000
1.000
1.000

867
909

1.000

.900
923

1.000

.900
923
.800
909
.833
667
127
.882
824
714
178

1.000
1.000
1.000

(=]

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

.000
.000
.000
. .000
| 1.000
.000
£ 1.000
. .000
.000
.000

6

= = =
MW= O U B WO 00N BRSO~

=
o o

=]

-0

(=]

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

[=]

4.0 .052
1.0 .143
0.0 .065
2.0 214
15 291
0.0 202!
0.0 132
3.0 .188
0.0 .101]
3.0 235
6.0 233
1.0° 127
1.0 .125.
0.0 .139]
0.0 .150
1.0 .191]
0.0 .167
2.0 305
0.0 .010!
0.0 217
0.0 .132
3.0 215:

2-3
0-3
0-3
23
3-0
0-3
0-3
3-0
1-3
31
2-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
1-3
31
0-3
0-3
0-3
23
0-3

Totals

=

NooooorHr oo0oOoHHUDKNONODODOO OO W=

NooooD oo oo OO oOoo0ooo0ooooo0o-o

Y
=]

.325

386 1143

.338

[

WowooororoooorRHFOROOORMNMOH

(=]

DO OO R MWMNWRMNAMERERMNE D E DRSS

.897

Qo 00000 00000000000 00000
N ooo O OO oo oOoD oo oo oD oo ooo

-1.000

134

oo o000 o0 o000 0ooo0 o0 o o0 o0

ool =T = N e T e [ e s s e o s O e T e e [ o Y o Y = s s R Y s Y =

HooooOo oo OO oo OO HODOoDo o oo oo

1.0

NMoHooorHoooDo oo HODOoOOKHEREDOOD

0.0 .117
28.5
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INDIVIDUAL GAME-BY-GAME STATS
#5 KUROKAWA, Kailee

Serve Recept Blocking Team
PCT|[SASE TA| PCT|RE TA PCT|DIG|BS BABE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
250/ 0 1 15 933]1 6 .833 0.0 .052 23
.000 '1.000| 00 1:1.000 0.0 214 23
.000 1000/ 00 0 .000 0.0 291 30
.000 ooofo o .000 0.0/ .127 03
.000 11.000| 0° 5:1.000 0.0 .125. 0-3
.000 778| 0 141.000 0.0 .139. 03
.000 16 938/ 0 9 1.000 2.0 224 23
.000 5.1.000( 0° 6 1.000 0.0 .080 0-3
.000 3100000 5 1.000 0.0 .150 0-3

1i
0
2
2
1
1
0
8

m >
4
>|8
EI‘
>
=l
Ple

BEHMNO HWND OO OoOD DO O -

Date Opponent SP
08/27/2021 ' at Idaho 5t. i ¥3
09/01/2021 | at Montana |
09/03/2021 | vs Air Force 1
09/23/2021 Chicago St. i1

1
3

o
=]

Qoo oo oOoOoOooOoO0QC oCo

09/30/2021  at New Mexico St.
10/02/2021 | at Grand Canyon
10/07/2021 Utah Valley 45
10/09/2021 Dixie St. i 2
10/14/2021  at California Baptist = *1
10/16/2021 California Baptist L #2
10/22/2021 vs UTRGV x4
10/23/2021 | at Lamar University | *4
10/28/2021 Grand Canyon -3
10/30/2021  New Mexico St. 3
11/06/2021  at Chicago St. 3
11/13/2021 | at Utah Valley 3
Totals 40
#6 HAYWARD, Sam

oW o =

667 7. .857 13| .923 0.0 .191 0-3
600 18 1.000 2 1.000 3.0 .167 1-3
500 21, .905 0.0 .305 3-1
.000 15 .867 0.0 .010 0-3
| 500 14 929 0.0 217 0-3
11.000 15 .933 0.0 .132. 03
| 571 . 4 1.000 0.0 .117 0-3
. .467 130 .938 5.0

2 17 882
0 7 1.000
1 10 .900
0 16 1.000
0
8

~N R ENDGD WD O NS oo o
P~ N 0~ W0 &= &BW=1=O99OO KL

2.1.000
130 .938

oo oo oQoo oo oo |Rr

Cocoocoocoooooocoooo

oo oo owoooNhooooo
Qo000 o OO0 000000 O

-4
=

5 .000| 14

W
=]

Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team
Date Opponent SP| K E TA PCT  PCT|SASE TA PCT TA PCT|DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/27/2021 " at Idaho St. *5(1010 43 .000 $.200 2 12 .833 18 944 17(2 1.0 30| 0 125 .052 23
08/28/2021 vs UC Irvine 3 41 3 9 111 ' 500(1 1 8 .875 22 955 0.0 5.0 .143 0-3
08/28/2021 vs UTEP ] 00 1 7 -143 -.000 11.000 11 .818 0.0 0.0 .065 0-3
09/01/2021 at Montana (450141 40 340 204 |.400 | 636 25 .960 2.0 15.0| .214. 2-3
09/18/2021 at Eastern Wash. 3 0 5 .800 -.000 .000 5 .600 0.0 4.0 233 23
09/23/2021  Chicago St. | 1. 4l-250 - .000 . .000 . .667 0.0 0.0/ .127! 0-3
09/30/2021 - at New Mexico St. ~ *1 3 7-143 -.000 -1.000 £1.000 1.0 2.5 125 0-3
10/09/2021 ' Dixie St. P2 4 15 -200 -.000 - .000 ©.000 1.0 1.5 .080° 0-3
3
1
3
4
6
3
2

L= e R S R = I =2 R S B S ]

[=]
=
(=1
L)
[y
(=]

OO0 0 OO O -

10/14/2021  at California Baptist = *1 8 -.250 £.000 .000 .750 0.0 1.0 150 0-3
10/16/2021 California Baptist = 2 8 .000 -.000 .000 .500 1.0 1.5 .191 0-3
10/22/2021 vs UTRGV *4 19 .000 -.000 .000 .857 2.0 4.0 .167 1-3
10/23/2021 at Lamar University = *4 29 172 | .000 L 917 23 .957 2.0 14.5 305 3-1
10/28/2021  Grand Canyon +3 25 .000 333 11.000 17 .882 5.0 9.0, .010. 0-3
10/30/2021 New Mexico St. *3 26 115 | .500 900 16 .938 1.0 6.5/ .217. 0-3
11/06/2021 - at Chicago St. *1 9 .-111 -.000 . .000 1. 1.000 0.0 1.0.132 0-3
11/13/2021  at Utah Valley {#3| 5! 2. 16 .188 - .000 £1.000 20 .800 1.0 55!.117: 0-3
Totals 42|67 50 264 .064 233 - .866|19 180 .894 19.0 83.5 -

#8 CARTER, Amaris

- N RO O W

(=
[T N

H OO W W NO B
=
o

[=]
H O & HMNPR OO oOoNOoOo

LE B O i = =T VY o = N = I S ]

ey

w
OMO#NMHDHHHDOmmMm;
hooorrrroooooo oo oo

Mo o0 o000 00000 0 -
oo HoOH,HOoOODODOODOO &

Hooooo oo +—-ooooooo
Qoocoocoooo ooooooo

=]
~I
=
(=]
[

No o NKFOOOOOOoOOoDOoONODHHD

=
w

>
T
A
=
wn
)
wn
®
P
®

Recept Blocking Team
TA PCT|SA SE TA PCT|RE TA PCT|DIGBS BABE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE

3

Date Opponent: SP

[

A
0000
191 .211{0
19:.105|0
25: 2800
16 .000 |1
0
1
0
1
3

=]
(=]

08/28/2021 vs UC Irvine 1
09/03/2021 vs Air Force %3
09/03/2021 at Gonzaga %3
09/04/2021 : vs Oklahoma (%31
09/10/2021 ws UC San Diego  : *3
09/10/2021 at New Mexico %4
09/11/2021 vs Southeastern La. . *4 | 14 _
09/18/2021 | at Eastern Wash. © *5( 29 59! .356
09/23/2021  Chicago St. *3|11 4 42 167
Totals '29(88 37 257 .198

0000 0 o0 .000/0 11000 O 00/ o 00 .143] 03
000/ 1 0 L 17 941| 9 3.0 [ 90 291 390
.000| 0 26 .885| 3 2.0 7.0 202 0-3
.000| 0 15 .867| 4 1.0 105 .132: 03
500] 1 20 1.000| 11 0.0 5.0 .1881 30
.000| 0 25 1.000| 9 1.0 9.0 1011 13
1
0
0
3

S N - =1F

43 .000
331.303 333 34 971|114 0.0 15.0 235 341
.000 24. 958/ 10 20 305 2331 23
333 19 1.000| 6 2.0 12.0 .127: 03

26 .115 1181 .956| 66 11.0 98.0

00 R0 EWERMNOm
(5, B W s T R N N WY e ]

w

L B = R R RO

=

L

(=]

e

o
WMo - oo MW
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o
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INDIVIDUAL GAME-BY-GAME STATS

v
#9 SIPES, Katlyn
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team
Date’ Opponent SP[K E TA PCT| A TA PCT|SA. SE TA PCT/RE TA PCT| DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL/BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/27/2021  at Idaho St. " s/loo o .000] 1 12 .083|0 2 11 .818| 3 43 930| 14/0 0 0 00| 0O 00 .052 23
08/28/2021 vs UC Irvine i 3/00 0o .000/ 1 10 .200{0' 3 12 .750| 2 14 .857| 9|0 00 00| O 00 .143 03
08/28/2021 vs UTEP - 3/02 3 -667| 1 8 .125(0 0 81000/ 1 13 .923| 9|0 0 O 00/ O 0.0 .065 03
09/03/2021 vs Air Force 3/0i0; o .00 22 8 .250(0: 1 7 .87 1 15 .933| 10|/0 0 0. 0.0/ 0O 00 .291 30
09/03/2021 | at Gonzaga - 3/00. 0 .000] 2 11 1820 3 12 .750| 1. 12 917| 9|0 0 O 00| O 00 .202 03
09/04/2021 | vs Oklahoma ' 3/oiol o, .000] O/ 1 .000f0! 1. 8 .875| 0/ 19/1000| 9|0 0/ 0. 00| O 00 .1320 03
09/10/2021 vsUCSanDiego . 3/0 0 0 .000] 3 10 .300/0 1 9 .889| 1 10 .900| 8|0 0 0 00| 0 00 .18 30
09/10/2021  at New Mexico © 4/0 1 1-1000] 20 13 1541 3° 19 .842| 2} 35 43| 14/0 0 0O 00| 0O 10 .101 13
09/11/2021 ‘vs SoutheasternLa.. 4|00 0  .000| 4 14 286/ 0: 1 19 947, 0 13:1.000| 26/ 0 0:0:- 00| 0 00 .235 3-1
09/18/2021 at EasternWash. . 5/0.0. 1. .000| 2. 11 .182| 1. 0 14 1000/ 1. 35 .971| 15/ 0 0! 0. 0.0| 0 1.0 .233 23
09/23/2021 | Chicago St. " 3/00. 0 .000] 2 16 .125/0 0 81000/ O 20 1000 13|0 O O 00| O 00 .127 0-3
09/30/2021 at New MexicoSt. | 3[0 0. 1 .000| 1. 11 .091| 0/ 0 10 1.000| 1. 16 .938| 11/0 0 0 00| 0 00 .125 03
10/02/2021  at Grand Canyon = 3|0 0 0 .000| 0 6 .000/1: 3 13 769 o 91000/ 16/ 0 0 0 0.0[ o 1.0 .139 0-3
10/07/2021 : Utah Valley 5(0i1 1 -1.000] 3° 7 .429(1: 3 18 .833| 1 17 .941| 6|0 0 0 00| 0 1.0 .224 23
10/09/2021 : Dixie St. #3/000 1 .000/ 00 3 .000{1 1 13 .923| 0 211000/ 5|0 0 0 00| O 10 .080 0-3
10/14/2021 | at California Baptist| 3[0lo/ o/ .000| 1. 2 .5500| 0! 2 11 818 1 22! 955 6|0 0/ 0. 0.0/ 0 0.0 .150 0-3
10/16/2021 California Baptist ~ 3|0 0. 0 .000| 2. 4 .500/1 1 14 929 0 12 1000/ 6/0 0 O 0.0/ O 1.0 .191 03
10/22/2021 | vs UTRGV ~4/00 0 .00/ 2 9 .222/0 3 15 .800| 1 27 .963| 10/0 0 0 00| 0 00 .167 13
10/23/2021 at Lamar University . 4[0 0 0 .000| 1 3 333/ 0: 2 15 867/ 0 71000/ 8|0 0 0 00/ 0O 00 .305 31
10/28/2021 : Grand Canyon ©3/00 0 .000/ 00 1 .000{0: 0 11 1000/ O 9 1000/ 6|0 0 0 00| O 00 .010 03
10/30/2021 New MexicoSt. . 3|00 0 .000| O. 1 .000/0 1 7 .857| 2 12 .833| 4|0 0 0 00/ 0 00 .217 03
11/06/2021 | at Chicago St. { 3/0i1] 1 -1000| 4] 20 2001/ 2 13 846/ O 14 1000 26/ 0 0/ 0! 00| O 10 .132! 03
11/11/2021 at Dixie St. ~5/10 1 1.000] 4 12 333|0 0 17 1.000/ O 28 1.000| 16/0 0O O 00| O 10 .215 2-3
11/13/2021 | at Utah Valley - 3/00 0 .000/ 2 10 .200(1: 2 11 .818| 1 10 .900| 6|0 0 0 00| O 10 .117 0-3
Totals '84|1 5 10 -.400|40 203 .197| 835 295 .881|19 433 .956(262| 0 0 O 0.0 0 9.0
#10 BERTOTTI METOYER, Sophia
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team
Date Opponent SP|K E TA PCT/ATA PCT|SASE TA PCT|RETA PCT|DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/27/2021 : at ldaho St. . *5(5:4 16 .063/0 1 .000| 1.2 4:.500/0 O .000| 1/1:4: 0. 50/ 0 9.0 .052. 23
08/28/2021 vs UC Irvine: *3|0 0. 1 .000(0 1. .000{ 0 1 6 .833|0 0 .000| O 00| 0. 00 .143 03
08/28/2021 vs UTEP *3(3 1 7 .286(/1 4 .250{ 0 1 4 .750|0 2 1.000| O 20/ 0 40 .065 0-3
Totals 11(8 5 24 .125(1 6 .167|1 4 14 .714| 0 2 1.000| 1 7.0 0 13.0 ;
#11 OZKAN, Ezgi
Set Serve | Recept | Blocking | Team
Date Opponent SP| K A TA PCT|SA SE TA PCTRRETA PCT|DIGBS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/27/2021 at Idaho St. 2] 0 5 20 250/ 0 0 6 1000/0 0 .00 1/0 O O 00| 0O 00 .052 23
08/28/2021 | vs UC Irvine =3[ 0 14, 54 259/ 0 2. 8 .750/0 1 1.000f 3|0 0 0 00| O 00 .143 03
08/28/2021 vs UTEP 3| 0 11° 32 344/ 0 0 7:1.000/0 2 1.000f 3|0 0 0 00| 0O 00 .065 03
09/01/2021 ' at Montana 5[ 2 210 72 .292| 1 1 20 .950{0 0o .000| 5|0 o 0o 00| 1 3.0 214 23
09/03/2021 ' vs Air Force 3l o 11. 34 324/ 3 1 19 947/0 0 .000| 5/0 0 0 00| 1 3.0 .291 30
09/03/2021 at Gonzaga *3| 0i 16 36 .444| 0 0 7 1000/0 0 .000/ 3|0 0 0 00| 2 00 .202 03
09/04/2021 . vs Oklahoma 3| 0 13 41 3171 2 10 w8000 O 000 1|0 O O 0.0 0 1.0 .132 0-3
09/10/2021 vs UC San Diego - *3| 3 11° 34 324/ 00 00 0 .000/0 0 .000f 0O 1 1 10/ 0 35 .188 30
09/10/2021 at New Mexico | 5 14 286 15 48 .313| 0 0 O .000/0 0 .000| 3/0 2 0 20| © 6.0 .101 13
09/11/2021 vs Southeastern La.. 4| 3 2221 18 51 353] 1 0 3.1000/0 0 .000| 3|0 4 0 40| 2 60 .235 31
09/23/2021 Chicago St. 3| 2 100 14 53 264/ 0 O O .000/0 O .000| 20 4 0 40| O 40 127 03
09/30/2021 at New Mexico St. . 3| 2 1143 11. 46/ .239| 0. 0. 0 .000/0 0 .00/ 3|0 O 0 00 1 20 .125 03
10/02/2021 at Grand Canyon 31 000 11 40 275/ 0 0 ©0 .000/0 O .000| 1|1 2 0 30| 1 3.0 139 03
10/07/2021 Utah Valley *5( 4 500 39 100 .390| 2 3| 15 .800{0 1 1.000| 4[0 1 0 10| o0 6.5 224 23
10/09/2021 Dixie St. 431 000 27 80 338] 2 3 15 800/ 0 O .000[11/0 O 1 00| O 3.0 .080 O3
10/14/2021 at California Baptist *3| 3 600f 16 55 291 1 1 5 .800|0 O .000| 4{0 2 0 20/ 1 50 .150 0-3
10/16/2021 California Baptist ~ 3| 4 0333 9 34 265/ 0 0 0 .000/0 O .00 1/0 0 0 00| 1 40 191 03
10/22/2021 vs UTRGV *4| 5 ©455( 14° 45 311 1 0 2:1.000(0 0 .000| 2{0 2 0 20/ 0O 7.0 .167 13
10/23/2021 at Lamar University | *4| 6 /500 21 51 412/ 0 0O O .000/0 O .000] 2/0 3 0 30| 2 75 305 31
10/28/2021 - Grand Canyon 1 :.000 8: 33:.242| 0: O: O: .000(0:0: .000f O|O: 3:0: 3.0 0: 25 .010. 03
10/30/2021 New Mexico St. 3 500 11 43 256/ 0 1 2 .500/0 0 .000 Of0 2 0 20/ O 40 217 03
11/06/2021 at Chicago St. 3 1167| 29 89 326/ 0. 0. 9.1000|0 0 .000| 80 3.0 30 1 45 .132 03
11/11/2021 at Dixie St. 0 000 26 65 400| 1 1 18 944/ 0 0 .000| 7|0 0 0 00| 2 1.0 215 23
11/13/2021 at Utah Valley 1 ‘o000 9 28 321/ 0 0 6 1.000/0 O .000f 2/0 O 1 00| O 1.0 117 0-3
Totals 1.265/380 1184 .321[13 15 152 .901| 0 4 1.000(74|1 29 3 30.0( 15 775

7 ¢ SEATTLELIVOUEAL



INDIVIDUAL GAME-BY-GAME STATS
#12 SANCHEZ, Sofia

Serve Recept | Blocking | Team
 PCT|SASE TA PCT|RE TA PCT|DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL/BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
000{0 0 o0 .000] 0 11000] O[O0 1 0 10/ O 05 .052 23
.000| 0! 11.000 7. 714 I 0 0.0 0.0 .143 03
..000| 0 750 17 .882 0 10 05 .065 0-3
250 1 11.000 0 .000 0 0.0 100 214 23
500 0 . .000 .000 0 1.0 45 291 30
.000| 0 .000 . .000 0 00 50 .202 03
.000| 0 .000 11.000 0 00 1.0 132 03
.000| 0 11.000 11 .909 0 0.0 40! 125 03
.000] 1 13 .B46 32 .844 1 1.0 120 .139 03
200 1 9 1.000 35 971 0 00 12.0 224 23
000 0. . 500 18 .778 0 10 45 .080 0-3
.750| 0 5:1.000 181.000 0 1.0 95 .150 03

3 | 1

1 0

0 1

0 0

0 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

7 a

Attack
E TA PCT
12 -583
1.-1.000
7. -429
26 .000
100 .200
1. .273
9 -333
13| .154
26 .269
38 .158
15 .067
22 227
37 .027
45 .200
24 .042
19| .053
9 .222

4
L

>
3

Date: Opponent: 5P
08/27/2021  at Idaho St. 13
08/28/2021 | vs UC Irvine [ 1
08/28/2021 : vs UTEP )
09/01/2021  at Montana 5
09/03/2021 . vs Air Force L3
09/03/2021 : at Gonzaga [ #3
09/04/2021  vs Oklahoma 3
09/30/2021 . at New Mexico St. 2
10/02/2021: at Grand Canyon | *3
10/07/2021 | Utah Valley | #5
10/09/2021 : Dixie St. )
10/14/2021 : at California Baptist | *3
10/16/2021 | California Baptist | *3
10/22/2021  vs UTRGV L4
10/23/2021  at Lamar University *4
10/28/2021 | Grand Canyon %
10/30/2021 : New Mexico St. ¥
11/06/2021 ' at Chicago St. %3 41 .195
11/11/2021 : at Dixie St. | 45 : 45. 089
11/13/2021 ' at Utah Valley 2| 114 9 -333
Totals /59126 95 419 .074

#13 BARTLEY, Sierra
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667 12 917 27 926 2.0 15.0 .191 0-3
- .000 7 1.000 33 .879 2.0 18.0 .167 13
333 4 750 15 .933 1.0 95 305 31
..000 5. .800 14! .786 1.0 7.0 .010 03
2
6

=
(=2}
-

w0
=
o

(=21

-.000 . .000 6 1.000 1.0 15 217 03
: 155132 0-3
120 215 23
1.0 .117 03
143.0

333
- .000
- .000
45 222

3.0
2.0
0.0
18.0

1.000| 3 22 .864
16 1.000 24 958
1:1.000 - 889

11 100 .890|30 290 .897|92
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| Recept ] Blocking Team
PCT|DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
000 2/1 3! 40/ 0 115 .052 23
.000 00| 0 50 .143) 03
.000 10| 0 45 .065 0-3
.000 00| 0 11.0] 214! 23
.000 00| 0 150 .291, 30
.000 10| 0 9.5 202 0-3
.000 10| o 15 132 03
- 1.000 10| 0 105 .188] 3-0
.000 60/ 0 210 .101 13
.000 50/ 0/ 105 .235 3-1
.000 00| 0 130 .233 23
.000 10| 0 55 .127 0-3
.000 10/ 0 25 .125 03
.000 1.0 0 50 139 03

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

Attack
" TA PCT
31 .194
13 231
14 .286
25 .360
25 .520
21 .381
9 -222
25 .320
47 101
21 .143
37 .243
21 .190
19 -.105
13 .154
35 .400
20 .300
36 .250
30 .333
42 262
36 .389
31 .065
22 136
40 .075

-4
-]

PCT|SASE TA PCT
000(0 0 0 .000
.000| 0 . .000
.000 . .000
.000 | .000
.000 . .000
. .000 | .000
1.000 . .000
. .000 11.000
333 11.000
.000 11.000
.000 957
.000 875
.000 11.000
.000 11.000
.000 £1.000
.000 11.000
.000 - .750
©1.000 11.000
.000 -1.000
.000 11.000
.000 . .000
.000 ' 000
.500 11.000
.000 | .000
.000 11.000
.118| 9 4 167 .976

Date Opponent. SP
08/27/2021 | at Idaho St. 5
08/28/2021  vs UC Irvine 3
08/28/2021 | vs UTEP L3
09/01/2021 | at Montana I's
09/03/2021 | vs Air Force L #3
09/03/2021  at Gonzaga 3
09/04/2021 vs Oklahoma *3
09/10/2021 | vs UC San Diego | *3| 10!
09/10/2021  at New Mexico *4| 16
09/11/2021 vs Southeastern La. *4| 8!
09/18/2021  at Eastern Wash.  *5[ 12
09/23/2021 ' Chicago St. 3| 5
09/30/2021 | at New Mexico St.  *3| 2
10/02/2021 at Grand Canyon  *3| 4
10/07/2021 Utah Valley #5117
10/09/2021 Dixie St. #3007
10/14/2021 at California Baptist | *3| 14
10/16/2021 California Baptist =+ *3| 13
10/22/2021 : vs UTRGV c*4| 16
10/23/2021 at Lamar University | *4| 17'
10/28/2021  Grand Canyon 43| 7.
10/30/2021 New Mexico St. ' *3| 6!
11/06/2021 at Chicago St. %3] 10
11/11/2021 | at Dixie St. [+5 g8 19 316
11/13/2021 at Utah Valley ‘%3] 7.4 18 .167
Totals '89(233 78 650 .238
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1.000 1.0 175 224 23
- .000 2.0 10.0: .080 0-3
.000 3.0 155 .150 0-3
.000 1.0 15.0 .191: 0-3
.000 5.0 185 .167 1-3
- .000 3.0 215305 3-1
1.000 2.0 8.0 .010 0-3
- .000 2.0 7.00 217! 03
.000 3.0 115 .132. 0-3
.000 1.0 85 215 23
.000 1.0 L 75 117 03
-1.000 46.0 | 266.5 ?
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INDIVIDUAL GAME-BY-GAME STATS

#14 QUEIROZ, Julia

Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team
PCT|SASETA PCT/IRETA. PCT|DIG| BS: BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
0

TA PCT
31 226
15 -.067
22 136
8 .000
10 .200
12 .167
19 .105
29 414
20 .100
11 -.091
15 .400
13 .077
27259
17 - .000
12 -.167
8 .500
16 .000
12 333

Date: Opponent: SP K
08/28/2021 vs UC Irvine *3| 14
08/28/2021 ' vs UTEP £ %3
09/01/2021 ' at Montana %5
09/03/2021 vs Air Force P43
09/04/2021 ' vs Oklahoma *3
09/10/2021 vs UC San Diego 3
09/10/2021 at New Mexico %4
09/11/2021 vs SoutheasternLa.| 4| 14
09/18/2021 at Eastern Wash, | *5 i
09/23/2021 | Chicago St. [ %3
09/30/2021  at New Mexico St. | *3
10/02/2021 at Grand Canyon | *3
10/07/2021  Utah Valley L 5| 14
10/09/2021 | Dixie St. [43
10/14/2021  at California Baptist
10/16/2021 California Baptist !
10/22/2021 vs UTRGV
10/23/2021 ‘at Lamar University
11/11/2021 : at Dixie St. ; 14 30 .167
11/13/2021 ' at Utah Valley (#3701 140 429
Totals 172139 80 341 .173

#15 GOYA, Erin

.000
.000
.000
.000
- .000
11.000
©.000
667
333
11.000
. .000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
- 500
- .178

(=]
(=]

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
- .000
- 1.000
2 1.000

(=]

1.0
0.0
2.0
3.0
2.0
4.0
5.0
3.0
1.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
4.0
2.0
0.0
10.0
5.0
3.0
2.0
58.0

(=]

145 .143 03
4.0 .065 0-3
9.0 214 23
40 291 3-0
50 .132 03
8.0 .188 3-0
11.0 .101 1-3
155 235 3-1
6.5 .233 2-3
5.0 .127. 0-3
10.0 125 0-3
6.0 139 0-3
15.5 224 2-3
9.0 .080 0-3
3.0 150 0-3
4.0 .191° 03
11.0 .167 1-3
9.5 305 3-1
165 215 2-3
8.0 .117 0-3

175.0

1 1.000
£ 1.000
£ 1.000
- 1.000
£ 1.000
. .000

(=]
[

(=T B - < T

2
2

1

1

0

0 .000
0 .000
0 .000
0l .000
0 .000
0! .000
of
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team
Date Opponent SP|K ETA PCT|A TA PCT|SA SE TA PCT/RE TA PCT|DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/27/2021 at Idaho St. 5 000(1 2 5000 5 0 17 1000 2. 14 857 7/0 0.0 00| 0O 50 .052/ 2-3
08/28/2021 | vs UC Irvine 3 .000 ' 9 .889| 0 7:1.000| 2 -~ 00 1.0 .43 03
08/28/2021 vs UTEP 3 .000 8 .625 11 .909| 1 0.0 0.0 .065 0-3
09/01/2021 at Montana i5 .000 19 .842 23 957| 15 0.0 2.0 214 23
3
2
1

=
=

09/03/2021 | vs Air Force .000 13 1.000 14 857| 8 0.0 1.0 291 3-0
09/03/2021 | at Gonzaga .000 3 333 10- .800| 1 0.0 0.0 202! 0-3
09/04/2021 vs Oklahoma .000 1 1.000 2:1.000| 1 0.0 0.0 .132 0-3
09/10/2021 vs UC San Diego  *3 .000 9.1.000 14 929| 1 0.0 0.0 .188. 3-0
09/10/2021  at New Mexico . .000 9 778 9. 1.000| 11 0.0 1.0 .101 1-3
09/11/2021 ' vs Southeastern La. - £1.000 13 .923 17:1.000 0.0 1.0 235 31
09/18/2021 at Eastern Wash. . .000 21 .905 12 1.000| 6 0.0 2.0 233 23
09/23/2021 Chicago St. .000 11.000 10:1.000| 14 0.0 1.0 .127. 03
09/30/2021 at New Mexico St. .000 1.000 10 1.000 0.0 0.0 .125 0-3
10/02/2021 ' at Grand Canyon .000 :1.000 0 .000 0.0 0.0 .139: 0-3
10/07/2021 Utah Valley .000 1.000 2 1.000 0.0 0.0 .224 23
10/09/2021 | Dixie St. : .000 11.000 10 .900 0.0 0.0 .080. 0-3
10/14/2021 | at California Baptist .000 1.000 10 .900 0.0 0.0 .150: 0-3
10/16/2021  California Baptist .000 -1.000 3 1.000 0.0 0.0 191 0-3
10/22/2021  vs UTRGV .000 .000 2:1.000 0.0 0.0 .167 1-3
11/06/2021 | at Chicago St. .000 .500 6:1.000 0.0 0.0 .132] 03
11/11/2021 : at Dixie St. .000 - .000 0. .000 1.0 1.0 .215: 2-3
Totals 54  .500(6 45 .133(13 16 160 .900|11 186 .941 1.0 15.0

#16 MACDONALD, Azzia
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Attack Set Serve Recept | Blocking Team

PCT SASETA PCTRETA PCT|DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE

.000 00 .000{ 0 0 .000 0.0 00/ 0 00 214 23

. -500 .000 1.1.000 0 30 .20 202 03

-1.000 .000 0 .000 0.0 0.0 .235 3-1

. .000 .000 0 .000 6.0 3.0 .010 03

333 .000| 0 0 .000 4.0 45 217 03

-1.000 000| 1 1 .000 4.0 20 132 03

i 0
0
2

m

Date. Opponent SP
09/01/2021 at Montana 1
09/03/2021  at Gonzaga i ¥3
09/11/2021 vs Southeastern La. *1
10/28/2021  Grand Canyon 1 E
10/30/2021 | New Mexico St. *3
11/06/2021 at Chicago St. . E
11/11/2021 ' at Dixie St. *5
11/13/2021 at Utah Valley i¥)
Totals 21

>
o|B
=15 -]
s|9

o

250 - .000 .000 1.0 35 215 2-3
- 1.000 £ 1.000 L0 0.0 1.0 117 03
20 .100 1 1.000 16 1 18.0 16.0
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INDIVIDUAL GAME-BY-GAME STATS

#17 MCCABE, Lauren

Attack Set Serve | Recept Blocking Team

E TA PCT PCT|SASE TA PCT|RETA PCT|DIG| BS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
2 12 .250 000( 11 9 .889 2 1.000 2 0 30/ 0 80 .052 23
i [ -.250 333|0 0 0 .000 © 1.000 i 1.0 . 05 .143 03
200 400 0 .000 - 1.000
286 .000 117 941 © 1.000
11.000 .000 11 1.000 - 1.000
11.000 .000 -9 .889 000
143 .000 875
125 .000 .000
333 .000 .000
167 .000 750
| -.250 .000 .000
15 .133 000 .000
21 .048 .000 .000
£ -.100 .000 .000
4. 250 .000 .000
12 .333 .000 .000
7. .286 L .000 .000
9! 111 11.000 .000
6 .000 . .000 .000
14! 643
7 -286
7. 714
14 214
13 231
4. -250
211 .190

Date Opponent SP
08/27/2021 at Idaho St. | %5
08/28/2021 ' vs UC Irvine [ %3
08/28/2021 vs UTEP %3
09/01/2021 | at Montana [ 45
09/03/2021 s Air Force L %3
09/03/2021  at Gonzaga i %3
09/04/2021  vs Oklahoma %3
09/10/2021 vs UC San Diego  *3
09/10/2021 at New Mexico *4
09/11/2021 vs Southeastern La. | *4
09/18/2021  at Eastern Wash. | *5
09/23/2021  Chicago St. i%3
09/30/2021 : at New Mexico St. | *3
10/02/2021  at Grand Canyon | *3
10/07/2021 ' Utah Valley | %5
10/09/2021 Dixie St. i %3
10/14/2021 | at California Baptist | *3
10/16/2021 'California Baptist | *3
10/22/2021 vs UTRGV L4
10/23/2021 at Lamar University *4
10/28/2021  Grand Canyon (*3
10/30/2021  New Mexico St. | %3
11/06/2021 at Chicago St. - #3
11/11/2021 at Dixie St. [ #5
11/13/2021 at Utah Valley L2
Totals 88

[y
=

1.0 .065 0-3
3.5 214 23
2.0 291 3-0
25 202 03
3.0 132 0-3
5.0 .188 3-0
2.5 101 1-3
7.5 235 31
2.0 233 23
7.0 10.0 .127. 0-3
1.0 5.0 .125 0-3

0

00| 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0.

30/ o 30 .139 03
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
3.0
1.0
7.0
2.0

w

1
1

1

1

0

1 1.000
0 .000
0. .000
0. .000
1 1.000
0. .000
1 1.000
0 .000
0 .000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
9

ES Lt = = R B S R R )

1.0 3.0 224 23
1.0 5.0 .080 0-3
0.0 3.0 .150 0-3
4.0 55 .191 0-3
3.0 35 .167 1-3
4.0 115 305 3-1
4.0 3.0 .0100 0-3
6.0 9.0 217 0-3
7.0 8.5 .132. 0-3
4.0 9.0 215, 2-3
3.0 . 15,117 0-3
67.0 - 118.0 5

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

333
000
.000
000
500
. .000
- .194

©.000
£1.000
11.000
. .800
11.000
11.000
- .932
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#18 KERSCHENBAUM, Eve

Attack

~ TA PCT
33 .091
24 125
26 .269
33 303
22 227
29 .103
16 313
23 .130
39 .026
40° .100
25 -.120
143
25 .240
38 .158
30 .067
16 .000
9. .000
9 222
5:-.200
9. .000
15 .400

Serve Recept | Blocking Team
PCT|SASE TA PCT|REi TA PCT|DIG|BS BA BE TOTAL|BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
000/ 0 0 8 1.000 15 867 5/0 1 0 10| 0 105 .052 23
.000 11.000 11:1.000 ' 0.0 L 70 143 03
.000 .000 7. .857 0.0 11.0 .065 0-3
.000 .000 20:1.000 1.0 145 214 23
.000 .000 5. .800 0.0 9.0 . 30
.000 .000 15 .800 1.0 11.0] 0-3
.000 £1.000 © 923 0.0 7.0 . 0-3
.000 | .000 11.000 0.0 8.0 . 30
.000 .000 750 2.0 95 . 1-3
333 .000 .800 6.0 135 . 31
.000 .000 :1.000 0.0 40 . 2-3
.000 .000 750 1.0 75 . 0-3
.000 ©.000 :1.000 0.0 10.0 . 0-3
.000 :1.000 11.000 0.0 13.0. . 0-3
.000 . .000 889 1.0 95 . 2-3
.000 .000 :1.000 0.0 6.0 . 0-3
©.000 .000 750 1.0 20 . 0-3
11.000 .000 11.000 0.0 40! . 0-3
- .000 .000 :1.000 0.0 1.0 . 1-3
.000 .000 . .000 1.0 25;. 0-3
.000 | .000 11.000 1.0 85 . 0-3
.000 11.000 .909 2.0 100 . 0-3
.000 944 £1.000 1.0 125 . 2-3
.000 '1.000| 0! 21i1.000 1.0 85! . 0-3
- .051 .974|14 206 .932 20.0 200.0

B
4

Date Opponent SP
08/27/2021 at Idaho St. 5
08/28/2021 - vs UC Irvine 43
08/28/2021 vs UTEP - *3
09/01/2021  at Montana . #5
09/03/2021 vs Air Force L *3
09/03/2021 at Gonzaga [ *3
09/04,/2021 vs Oklahoma (*3
09/10/2021 vs UC San Diego | *3
09/10/2021 at New Mexico *4
09/11/2021 vs Southeastern La. *4
09/18/2021 - at Eastern Wash.  *4
09/23/2021 Chicago St. [+3
09/30/2021  at New Mexico St. | *3
10/02/2021 at Grand Canyon 3
10/07/2021 Utah Valley | #5
10/09/2021 Dixie St. 1E)
10/14/2021  at California Baptist . 2
10/16/2021 California Baptist | *1
10/22/2021 vs UTRGV 1
10/28/2021 - Grand Canyon 1
10/30/2021 New MexicoSt. | 2
11/06/2021  at Chicago St. P2 25 .240
11/11/2021  at Dixie St. i *5 27 370
11/13/2021 ' at Utah Valley (3| 7. 5 28 .071
Totals '74(187 104 567 .146
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BROADCAST ROSTER

KYLIEWATERS 4 ERINFAGAN 5 CATHERINE CONLISK 6 ARIANNA BILBY

8 AMARIS CARTER 9 KATLYNSIPES 10 CHLOELEE 11 EZGI OZKAN

12 MARLEYHARDGRAVE 13 ELLEGORDAN 14 MERIMA SMAJLOVIC 15 ERINGOYA 16 YASEMIN ELMAS

SELINISIK 21 ANNIKA KINERK SHANICE HORN

HOW TO SAY IT v
ELIF TEKSOY ah-leaf TECH-soy
ARIANNA BILBY BILL-be
AMARIS CARTER ah-MARE-is
KATLYN SIPES KAIT-linn
EZGI 0ZKAN ezz-GEY (like key) ohs-KAHN
MERIMA SMAJLOVIC MERIi-ma SMY-lo-vich
YASEMINE ELMAS yas-MEAN el-MAS
SELIN ISIK E-shik
HC MICHELLECOLE  AC GREGSHELL  AC MARIKO DOWNEY ANNIKA KINERK Ann-ika KIN-erk
SHANICE HORN Sha-niece
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